



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Nirvikar Verma, ASC**

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **11.12.2019**

C.M. No.53356/2019 (by the respondent for early hearing)

List the application for consideration on 21.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 11, 2019

gm