



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Advocate.

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

16.12.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

The respondent appears in person and states that his counsel is busy in some other court.

At request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 26.07.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022

kd