



\$~25.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4384/2010
NDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Advocate.

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Handa, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 807/2023

Present application is filed by the respondent seeking early hearing of the petition.

Issue notice to the non-applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/petitioner. He states that he has not been supplied copy of the application. Let a copy of the present application be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file his response.

List on 20.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 09, 2023/N³