



\$~32.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC (NDMC)

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

20.03.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 807/2023 (early hearing)

The present application is filed seeking early hearing of the writ petition.

Learned counsel for the respondent does not wish to press the application at this stage. The same is dismissed as withdrawn.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MARCH 20, 2023

ns