



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010 & CM APPL. 12106/2024**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Advocate.

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is already 5:00 pm. No time left.
2. Re-list on 17.01.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/ry