



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010 & CM APPL. 12106/2024**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Handa, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Justice has gone to Full Bench followed by two Special Division Benches.
2. List on 23.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 17, 2025/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any