



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010&CM APPL. 12106/2024**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC for NDMC**

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vinod Handa, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List in the category of "*Final Hearing*" matters on 9th October, 2025 at 03:00 PM.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 23, 2025

ds