



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMCPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Virvikar Verma, ASC.**

versus

SUBRAHMANIUMRespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 6th February, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 18, 2025/p