



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC.
versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Monda, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

25.02.2026

1. Part arguments have been heard in the present matter.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner submits that he has not been able to obtain instructions with regard to the possibility of an amicable settlement. It is further submitted that he is not in a position to furnish the particulars of the exact date of appointment of the Respondent with the Petitioner.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the matter is adjourned for final arguments.
4. Accordingly, list this matter on 02nd April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/pd/MM