



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Adv.**
versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Vinod Mahta, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. The present petition is a *part-heard* matter.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 2, 2026/kp