



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4384/2010**

NDMC

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Mr. Varun
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SUBRAHMANIUM

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vinod Mahla, Adv. with
Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Arguments heard on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Part arguments have been heard on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Accordingly, list the matter for further arguments on behalf of the Respondent on 25th August, 2026 in the category of 'part- heard'.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/hp